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Meeting:

Attendees VotesShares

Shareholder 21,697,1565 21,697,156
Chair of the Board with Proxy 11,655,1241 11,655,124
Chair of the Board with Instructions 138,109,8921 138,109,892
Advanced votes 75,610,8731 75,610,873
Total 247,073,0458 247,073,045

30 May 2023

KAHOOT! ASA, AGM

Shareholder 21,697,1565 21,697,156

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
690,000ACTIVE OWNERSHIP FUND - FUND I ACTIVE OWNERSHIP FUND - FUND I690,000

4,000BEKKEVOLD, HEGE CECILIE BEKKEVOLD, HEGE CECILIE4,000

2,999,011DATUM AS DATUM INVEST AS2,999,011

18,000,000 DATUM AS, Rep. ved. Harald Arnet18,000,000

20,999,01120,999,011

145RØDLAND, BJØRNAR RØDLAND, BJØRNAR145

4,000SJURSNES HOLDING AS SJURSNES HOLDING AS4,000

Chair of the Board with Proxy 11,655,1241 11,655,124

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
500 CBPChair of the Board with Proxy WESTBY, EINAR500

500 JOHANNESSEN, STEIN-OVE SKILBREI500

500 BRAATHEN, SVEIN500

465 VENÅSEN, TOR ERIK465

332 DVERGSDAL, HÅVARD332

300 SOLLI, ARE NIKOLAI300

250 FØRISDAL, LARS CHRISTEN250

243 LANDHAUG, JONALYN JANDOC243

240 CALCADA DA SILVA FERREIRA, EDUARDO RAFAEL240

230 REFSDAL, KAI230

200 MEIDELL, LILL200

200 HOLIEN, TORSTEIN200

200 ENVIK, MARIUS200

190 PRESTMO, NILS GAUTE190

5,185,993 VERDIPAPIRFONDET EIKA SPAR5,185,993

100 KOLAAS, STIAN ANDRÉ100

100 OLSEN, BJØRN HARALD100

100 KRISTIANSEN, ODDVAR JOHAN100

100 KOLNES, KENNETH100

85 HEFTE, ARVID85

3,735,276 VERDIPAPIRFONDET EIKA NORGE3,735,276

35 SKIRBEKK, ANNE BENEDICTE35

32 LINDROOS, SOLVEIG KRISTINE32

25 OLSEN, MORTEN JOHAN25

25 KILDAHL, ANN KARIN BORSHEIM25

18 HÆGELAND, ANDREAS18

3,980 BRIKNE HOLDING AS3,980

9 DYB, KAROLINE9

75,000 LOUIE INVESTOR AS75,000

4 UTKLEV, MATS4

1,000 ABRAHAMSEN, THORVALD ALFRED1,000

3,000 SØRENSEN, BENT-ROBERT3,000

2,000 DØNHEIM, OLAV KÅRE2,000

1,119,960 EIKUM AS1,119,960

1,400 DJUPVIK, SVEIN MAGNUS1,400

20,000 STRØMBERG, TOM20,000

875,055 VERDIPAPIRFONDET EIKA BALANSERT875,055

625,659 VERDIPAPIRFONDET EIKA ALPHA625,659

618 ECKROTH, JARED RAY618

600 TALLAKSEN, MARIUS CHRISTIAN600

600 RIENKS, PETER600

11,655,12411,655,124

Chair of the Board with Instructions 138,109,8921 138,109,892

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
34,708 CBIChair of the Board with Instructions STOREBRAND EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES34,708

1,076 EIKREM, PATRICK1,076

706,922 VERDIPAPIRFONDET ALFRED BERG INDEK706,922

656,326 VERDIPAPIRFONDET NORDEA NORWEGIAN656,326
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268,700 CBIChair of the Board with Instructions GAM DISRUPTIVE GROWTH (CAYMAN) FUN268,700

509,400 GAM FUNDS - GAM DISRUPTIVE GROWTH509,400

195,530 GAM STAR FUND P.L.C.195,530

400,000 GREENTRAIL GLOBAL EQUITIES MASTER400,000

153,343 HANDELSBANKEN GLOBAL DIGITAL153,343

26,445 HANDELSBANKEN GLOBAL SMABOLAG INDE26,445

732,784 HANDELSBANKEN NORDEN INDEX CRITERI732,784

2,297,201 HANDELSBANKEN NORDEN TEMA2,297,201

4,966,016 HANDELSBANKEN NORDISKA SMABOLAG4,966,016

245,480 HANDELSBANKEN NORGE INDEX CRITERIA245,480

879,252 HANDELSBANKEN NORGE TEMA879,252

8,811 INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND8,811

14,653 INVESTERINGSFORENINGEN SPARINVEST14,653

1,887 JAMES H OHRBERG R/O IRA VFTC AS CU1,887

314 JONAS314

73,852,712 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK - PB - NETHERL73,852,712

91 KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITALS91

155 KAISER PERMANENTE GROUP TRUST155

10,940 LEGAL & GENERAL ICAV10,940

11,278 LIF-LYXOR MILLENNIALS  (DR) UCITS E11,278

300 MARIA LEILANI MEDINA300

4,950 MARYLAND STATE RETIREMENT + PENSIO4,950

200,000 MERCATOR INTERNATIONAL OPPORTUNITY200,000

32,929 MERCER QIF CCF32,929

47,747 MERCER QIF FUND PLC47,747

33 MLPF& S CUST FPO33

20 MR MICHAEL J CHAUBY AND20

55 MS ARDITH D SANTIAGO55

4,043 NFS LIMITED4,043

10,949 OMNIS PORTFOLIO INVESTMENTS ICVC  -10,949

267,420 PREMIER MITON EUROPEAN SUSTAINABLE267,420

3,712 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCI3,712

25,700 SONOMA COUNTY EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT25,700

41,401 SPDR PORTFOLIO DEVELOPED WORLD EX-41,401

8,088 SPDR PORTFOLIO EUROPE ETF8,088

1,936 SPDR PORTFOLIO MSCI GLOBAL STOCK M1,936

151,456 SPDR S&P INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP E151,456

5,235 SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE I PUBLIC LIM5,235

78,815 SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE II PUBLIC LI78,815

1 STATE OF WISCONSIN INVESTMENT BOAR1

378,686 STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST378,686

122,302 STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST122,302

5,354 STATE STREET GLOBAL ALL CAP EQUITY5,354

3,429 STATE STREET MSCI ACWI EX USA IMI3,429

80,532 STATE STREET MSCI EAFE SMALL CAP I80,532

5,101 STICHTING BPL PENSIOEN5,101

27,875 STICHTING PENSIOENFONDS VOOR HUISA27,875

186,644 Sycomore Fund Sicav  -SYCOMORE GLOB186,644

119,566 THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF C119,566

18,482 THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF C18,482

1,752 TIAA-CREF QUANT INTERNATIONAL SMAL1,752

700 TIM VOSSE AND MARTHA VOSSE JT TOD700

18,174 TIMOTHY18,174

44,400 TM FULCRUM DIVERSIFIED ABSOLUTE RE44,400

34,550 TM FULCRUM DIVERSIFIED CORE ABSOLU34,550

9,200 TM FULCRUM INCOME FUND9,200

59,618 WASHINGTON STATE INVESTMENT BOARD59,618

12,425 WELLS FARGO CLEARING SERVICES LLC12,425

2,859 WHEELS COMMON INVESTMENT FUND2,859

47,621 LEGAL AND GENERAL ASSURANCE/FTSE G47,621

1,274,777 AFIR HOLDING AND MANAGEMENT COMPAN1,274,777

2,075,300 VERDIPAPIRFONDET EQUINOR AKSJER NO2,075,300

1,993,728 VERDIPAPIRFONDET DNB NORGE INDEKS1,993,728

1,242,143 VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND INDEKS1,242,143

1,226,581 VERDIPAPIRFONDET DNB NORGE1,226,581

50,000 EQUINOR PENSJON50,000

43,528 VERDIPAPIRFONDET DNB BARNEFOND43,528

42,048 VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJEGLOBAL S42,048

1,450,000 VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJENORGE1,450,000

38,000 VERDIPAPIRFONDET EQUINOR AKSJER EU38,000

1,224,038 KOMMUNAL LANDSPENSJONSKASSE GJENSI1,224,038

1,221,430 VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND NORGE1,221,430

1,165,328 VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND NORGE1,165,328

26,776 VPF DNB GRØNT SKIFTE NORGE26,776

576 Eikrem, Olav576
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456,707 CBIChair of the Board with Instructions VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND VEKST456,707

483,230 VERDIPAPIRFONDET DNB OBX483,230

5,999,724 VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJENORGE IN5,999,724

302,828 VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND AKSJE302,828

300,251 VERDIPAPIRFONDET EQUINOR AKSJER NO300,251

208,275 VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND NORGE208,275

6,761 HELGEHORNET AS6,761

156,561 VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJENORDEN I156,561

139,468 VERDIPAPIRFONDET DNB NORDEN INDEKS139,468

47,195 VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND INDEKS47,195

3,160,460 VERDIPAPIRFONDET DNB SMB3,160,460

2,314,934 VPF DNB AM NORSKE AKSJER2,314,934

13,123,208 KIRKBI INVEST A/S13,123,208

81,280 DNB FUND NORDIC SMALL CAP81,280

11,355 ABU DHABI PENSION FUND11,355

317 ALASKA PERMANENT FUND CORPORATION317

160,727 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER MASTER RET160,727

55,060 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER SYSTEM RET55,060

11,221 AMUNDI INDEX EUROPE EX UK SMALL AN11,221

19,351 Amundi MSCI Europe Small Cap ESG C19,351

12,000 AUSTRALIAN RETIREMENT TRUST12,000

881,455 AXA WORLD FUNDS881,455

4,317,501 BLACKWELL PARTNERS LLC- SERIES A4,317,501

3,877,368 BLACKWELL PARTNERS LLC SERIES-A/ H3,877,368

14,707 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA PUBLIC EMPLOY14,707

2,141 COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND2,141

627,951 CPR INVEST EDUCATION627,951

1,000 DAVID1,000

65,955 DNB FUND MULTI ASSET65,955

361 FIRST TRUST GLOBAL FUNDS PLC - FIR361

892 FIRST TRUST IPOX EUROPE EQUITY OPP892

15,396 FULCRUM DIVERSIFIED ABSOLUTE RETUR15,396

23,192 FULCRUM DIVERSIFIED ABSOLUTE RETUR23,192

118,723 FULCRUM UCITS SICAV118,723

138,109,892138,109,892

Advanced votes 75,610,8731 75,610,873

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
2,400 ADVADVANCE VOTE STORBRÅTEN, TOR ARNE2,400

593 BERG, HENRIK GULLAKSEN593

450 PISAPIA, GIANMARIA450

7,606,000 NEWBROTT AS7,606,000

413 HAUGMOEN, LASSE HJELTNES413

302 HEGGEMSLI, FRANK OLAV302

250 KRABBENDAM, DICK PAUL250

7,895 ASTRUP, INGEBORG KNUTSDATTER7,895

100 CHRISTIANSEN, RUNE100

100 SMITH, SANNA100

100 NORHEIM, ARTHUR GISLE100

40 SØFTELAND, FREDRIK ALEXANDER40

50 HULKA, STEFANIE50

40 RANDA, TROND INGE40

22 LJØSTERØD, LASSE SIMONSEN22

19 MYHREN, PETTER19

4,000 BOYE, SIGURD4,000

15 LINDHEIM, MIKKEL BALDER TANGEN15

3,162,234 VERSVIK INVEST AS3,162,234

11 JULIUSSEN, TOM RUNE ANGELL-STORØ11

3,466 MIRANDA, RE-SHIR-DAN REYES3,466

4 SCHEI, MAGNUS ARSENOVIC4

41,283,910 GLITRAFJORD AS41,283,910

2,700 LARSEN, THOMAS ANGELIDOU2,700

45,000 ØSTRENG, KEN WERNER45,000

2,000 ERIKSEN, MARTIN TUR2,000

37,101 KAKAKIOS, GEORGIOS37,101

1,500 FAGERLI, MONA KRISTINE NERDRUM1,500

1,500 Røgeberg, Willy1,500

1,462 WRIGHT, HENRIK MOEN1,462

1,000 HAUSVIK, BJØRN EMIL1,000

750 MOCK, ALEXANDER750

700 HEVESI, JOHN MIKLOS700

17,722 NÆSJE, ERIK17,722

651 HENRIKSEN, MATS HEGDAHL651
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23,426,373 ADVADVANCE VOTE FOLKETRYGDFONDET23,426,373

75,610,87375,610,873


